FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: R 09-22-1999 MRD (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) W0041.0005 9-20-99 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101151320 und acceded original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1999 SEP 20 AN 10: 49 Name: ALAN'S SHOES, INC. ALAN MIKLOFSKY OPR/FINANCE Internal Address: Street Address: 6030 North Oracle Road ☐ Association ☑ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Tuscon State: AZ ZIP: 85704 Corporation-State ☐ Other \_\_\_ Association \_\_\_\_ ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Merger ★ Assignment □ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other \_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic  $\square$  N Yes designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 13, 1999  $\square$  N Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-728,827 75-728,975 75-728,832 75-728,833 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: NAO S. SHIMATO 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$115.00 Internal Address: BUCHALTER, NEMER, FIELDS & Enclosed YOUNGER Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400 50977 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/21/1999 MTHAI1 00000241 75728827 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 **9.** Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAO S. SHIMATO Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 001961 FRAME: 0317

## OMNIBUS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALAN MIKLOFSKY, an individual, with a business address of 5449 N Moccasin, Tucson, Arizona 85750, referred to herein as "ASSIGNOR," owns the marks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), for which applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office have been made and for which application serial numbers have been assigned;

WHEREAS, ALAN'S SHOES, INC., a California corporation with a business address of 6030 North Oracle Road, Tucson, Arizona 85704, referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any subsequent registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and ownership interest throughout the United States of America in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Signed at Tucson, Arizona , this / The day of September, 1999.

ALAN MIKLOFSKY

## **OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT**

## EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.
WEB SHOES	75-728,827	06/15/99	W0041-0005
E SHOES	75-728,832	06/15/99	W0041-0005
ESHOES	75-728,833	06/15/99	W0041-0005
WEBSHOES	75-728,975	06/15/99	W0041-0005

**RECORDED: 09/20/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001961 FRAME: 0319